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Election Summary Report

General Election
Wayne County, Michigan
November 08, 2022
Official Results

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 17,557 of 26,114 (67.23%)
Ballots Cast: 17,557

Straight Party Ticket (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114  67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

Democratic Party DEM 1,857 3,340 5,197 53.93%
Republican Party REP 2,197 2,199 4,396 45.62%
Libertarian Party LIB 18 10 28 0.29%
U.S. Taxpayers Party UsT 0 4 4 0.04%
Working Class Party WC 5 1 6 0.06%
Green Party GRE 4 1 5 0.05%
Natural Law Party NLP 1 0 1 0.01%
Total Votes 4,082 5,555 9,637

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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Governor and Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Gretchen Whitmer/Garlin D. DEM 3,678 6,187 9,865 56.63%
Gilchrist Il
Tudor M. Dixon/Shane REP 3,711 3,680 7,391 42.43%
Hernandez
Mary Buzuma/Brian Ellison LIB 55 64 119 0.68%
Donna Brandenburg/Mellissa UST 6 7 13 0.07%
Carone
Kevin Hogan/Destiny Clayton GRE 15 1 2% 0.15%
Daryl M. Simpson/Doug Dern NLP 3 0 3 0.02%
Write-in 3 0 3 0.02%
Total Votes 7,471 9,949 17,420
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Secretary of State (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

Jocelyn Benson DEM 3,683 6,501 10,184 59.14%
Kristina Elaine Karamo REP 3,535 3,237 6,772 39.33%
Gregory Scott Stempfle LIB 92 88 180 1.05%
Christine C. Schwartz UsT 21 24 45 0.26%
Larry James Hutchinson, Jr. GRE 20 16 36 0.21%
Write-in 3 0 3 0.02%
Total Votes 7,354 9,866 17,220

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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Attorney General (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Dana Nessel

Matthew DePerno

Joseph W. McHugh, Jr.

Gerald T. Van Sickle
Write-in
Total Votes

Election Day

7,516

Party Election Day
DEM 3,409
REP 3,741
LIB 113

usT 19
7

7,289

Election Day

AV Counting
10,041

AV Counting
Board

6,049
3,595
109
22

0
9,775

AV Counting
Board

Representative In Congress 6th District
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Debbie Dingell
Whittney Williams
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day
7,516

Party Election Day
DEM 3,387
REP 3,870

15
7,272

Election Day

AV Counting
10,041

AV Counting
Board

5,922
3,716

0
9,638

AV Counting
Board

State Senator 13th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Rosemary K. Bayer
Jason Rhines
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day
7,516

Party Election Day
DEM 3,140
REP 4,036

10
7,186

Election Day

AV Counting
10,041

AV Counting
Board

5,576
4,082

0
9,658

AV Counting
Board

Total
17,557 / 26,114

Total

9,458
7,336
222

41

7
17,064

Total

(Vote for 1)

Total
17,557 / 26,114

Total
9,309
7,586

15
16,910

Total

Total
17,557 / 26,114

Total
8,716
8,118

10
16,844

Total
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67.23%

55.43%
42.99%
1.30%
0.24%
0.04%

67.23%

55.05%
44.86%
0.09%

67.23%

51.75%
48.20%
0.06%
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State Representative 22nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Matt Koleszar
Cathryn Neracher
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day
5,547

Party Election Day
DEM 2,366
REP 2,917

14
5,297

Election Day

AV Counting
7,897

AV Counting
Board

4,562
3,062

0
7,624

AV Counting
Board

Total
13,444 /19,743  68.10%

Total
6,928 53.62%
5,979 46.27%

14 0.11%
12,921

Total

State Representative 23rd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Jason Morgan
Richard L. Sharland
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day
1,969

Party Election Day
DEM 893
REP 970

2
1,865

Election Day

AV Counting
2,144

AV Counting
Board

1,188
839
0
2,027

AV Counting
Board

Total
4,113 /6,371  64.56%

Total
2,081 53.47%
1,809 46.48%
2 0.05%

3,892

Total

Member of the State Board of Education (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Pamela Pugh
Mitchell Robinson
Tamara D. Carlone
Linda Lee Tarver
Donna Gundle-Krieg
Bill Hall

Ethan Hobson

Mary Anne Hering
Write-in

Total Votes

Election Day

7,516

Party Election Day
DEM 2,977
DEM 2,895
REP 3,744
REP 3,629
LIB 144

LIB 152

usT 44
WC 127
20

13,732

Election Day

AV Counting
10,041

AV Counting
Board

5,293
5,190
3,799
3,724
140
117
39

117

0
18,419

AV Counting
Board

Total
17,557 /26,114  67.23%

Total
8,270 25.72%
8,085 25.15%
7,543 23.46%
7,353 22.87%
284 0.88%
269 0.84%
83 0.26%
244 0.76%
20 0.06%

32,151
Total
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Member of the University of Michigan Board of Regents (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Mike Behm DEM 2,817 5114 7,931 25.18%
Kathy White DEM 2,835 5,150 7,985 25.35%
Lena Epstein REP 3,702 3,771 7,473 23.72%
Sevag Vartanian REP 3,558 3,667 7,225 22.94%
Eric Larson LIB 231 196 427 1.36%
Joe Sanger UsT 71 76 147 0.47%
Sherry A. Wells GRE 98 95 193 0.61%
Kathleen Oakford NLP 61 37 98 0.31%
Write-in 21 0 21 0.07%
Total Votes 13,394 18,106 31,500
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Member of the Michigan State University Board of Trustees (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

Dennis Denno DEM 2,731 4,966 7,697 24.55%
Renee Knake Jefferson DEM 2,765 5,064 7,829 24.97%
Mike Balow REP 3,813 3,906 7,719 24.62%
Travis Menge REP 3,610 3,748 7,358 23.47%
Claranna Gelineau LIB 158 141 299 0.95%
Max Riekse LIB 130 108 238 0.76%
Robin Lea Laurain GRE 95 99 194 0.62%
Write-in 20 0 20 0.06%
Total Votes 13,322 18,032 31,354

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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Member of the Wayne State University Board of Governors (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114  67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Danielle Atkinson DEM 2,775 4,902 7,677 24.82%
Marilyn Kelly DEM 2,766 5,138 7,904 25.55%
Christa Murphy REP 3,677 3,786 7,463 24.13%
Craig Wilsher REP 3,543 3,697 7,240 23.41%
Bruce Jaquays LIB 172 131 303 0.98%
Marc Joseph Sosnowski UsT 82 73 155 0.50%
Susan Odgers GRE 89 78 167 0.54%
Write-in 23 0 23 0.07%
Total Votes 13,127 17,805 30,932
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

County Executive Wayne County (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114  67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Warren C. Evans DEM 3,326 6,017 9,343 56.53%
Mark Ashley Price REP 3,708 3,466 7174 43.41%
Write-in 10 0 10 0.06%
Total Votes 7,044 9,483 16,527
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Sheriff Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

Raphael Washington DEM 3,421 5918 9,339 75.33%
Joseph H. LeBlanc LIB 1,139 852 1,991 16.06%
John J. Tatar usT 592 426 1,018 8.21%
Write-in 49 0 49 0.40%
Total Votes 5,201 7,196 12,397

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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County Commissioner 9th District Wayne County (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Terry A. Marecki REP 4,355 5,054 9,409 81.94%
Daniel Woike LIB 992 1,006 1,998 17.40%
Write-in 76 0 76 0.66%
Total Votes 5423 6,060 11,483
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Justice of Supreme Court (Vote for 2)
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114  67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Richard Bernstein 2,824 5,316 8,140 32.33%
Kyra Harris Bolden 1,666 3,523 5,189 20.61%
Paul Hudson 1,629 2,120 3,749 14.89%
Kerry Lee Morgan 733 621 1,354 5.38%
Brian Zahra 3,035 3,662 6,697 26.60%
Write-in 50 0 50 0.20%
Total Votes 9,937 15,242 25,179
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Judge of Court of Appeals 1st District Incumbent Position (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114  67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

Thomas Cameron 3,089 4,310 7,399 50.65%
Kristina Robinson Garrett 2,927 4,198 7,125 48.77%
Write-in 85 0 85 0.58%
Total Votes 6,101 8,508 14,609

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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Judge of Court of Appeals 1st District Incumbent Position- Partial Term Ending
o1/01/2027 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114  67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Noah P. Hood 3,276 4,461 7,737 98.90%
Write-in 85 1 86 1.10%
Total Votes 3,361 4,462 7,823
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Judge of Circuit Court 3rd Circuit Incumbent Position (Vote for 15)
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

Yvonna C. Abraham 1,768 2,573 4,341 7.05%
Eric W. Cholack 1,543 2,482 4,025 6.53%
Melissa Anne Cox 1,935 2,703 4,638 7.53%
Susan A. Dabaja 1,576 2,526 4,102 6.66%
Wanda A. Evans 1,555 2,485 4,040 6.56%
Patricia Susan Fresard 1,442 2,446 3,888 6.31%
Sheila Gibson Manning 1,470 2,349 3,819 6.20%
Alexis A. Glendening 1,516 2,419 3,935 6.39%
Susan L. Hubbard 1,576 2,593 4,169 6.77%
Muriel Diane Hughes 1,332 2,300 3,632 5.90%
Kelly Ann Ramsey 1,597 2,508 4,105 6.66%
Mark Slavens 1,687 3,192 4,879 7.92%
Martha M. Snow 1,594 2,490 4,084 6.63%
Brian R. Sullivan 1,600 2,531 4,131 6.71%
Elaar;;c')'jr\r’]\g”iams' 1343 2,243 3,586 5.82%
Write-in 235 0 235 0.38%
Total Votes 23,769 37,840 61,609

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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Judge of Circuit Court 3rd Circuit Incumbent Position- Partial Term Ending
o1/01/2027 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Christopher M. Blount 3,126 4,207 7,333 99.01%
Write-in 73 0 73 0.99%
Total Votes 3,199 4,207 7,406
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Judge of Circuit Court 3rd Circuit Non- Incumbent Position (Vote for 5)
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114  67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Charise Anderson 1,949 3,855 5,804 18.35%
LaKena Tennille Crespo 1,605 3,080 4,685 14.81%
John C. Gillis 1,837 3,003 4,840 15.30%
Nicholas John Hathaway 1,875 2,970 4,845 15.32%
Anne Marie McCarthy 2,576 4,291 6,867 21.71%
Regina Triplett 1,667 2,785 4,452 14.07%
Write-in 139 1 140 0.44%
Total Votes 11,648 19,985 31,633
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Judge of Circuit Court 3rd Circuit New Judgeship (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114  67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

Kiefer Joseph Cox 3,141 4,110 7,251 99.08%
Write-in 67 0 67 0.92%
Total Votes 3,208 4,110 7,318

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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Judge of Probate Court Incumbent Position (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Lawrence Joseph Paolucci 2,999 4,019 7,018 99.14%
Write-in 61 0 61 0.86%
Total Votes 3,060 4,019 7,079
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Judge of Probate Court Non-Incumbent Position (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 = 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Michael James McClory 2,999 3,992 6,991 99.21%
Write-in 56 0 56 0.79%
Total Votes 3,055 3,992 7,047
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Judge of District Court 35th District Incumbent Position (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 = 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

Michael J. Gerou 3,080 4,151 7,231 99.15%
Write-in 62 0 62 0.85%
Total Votes 3,142 4,151 7,293

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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Schoolcraft College Trustee (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Brett Gierak
Carol M. Strom
Write-in

Total Votes

Party

Election Day AV Counting

7,516

10,041

Election Day AV Counting

2,621
2,625

77
5323

Board
3,776
3914

0
7,690

Election Day AV Counting

Board

Total
17,557 / 26,114

Total
6,397
6,539

77
13,013

Total

67.23%

49.16%
50.25%
0.59%
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Schoolcraft College Trustee- Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate
Angela Jaafar

Write-in
Total Votes

Northville Public School Board Member (Vote for 3)

Party

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Andrew Augustine
Kim Campbell-Voytal
Carin Meyer

Scott Morrell
Kathleen Schafer
Melissa Stuart
Write-in

Total Votes

Party

Election Day AV Counting

7,516

10,041

Election Day AV Counting

3,299
79
3,378

Board
4,291

2
4,293

Election Day AV Counting

Board

Election Day AV Counting

6,919

8,944

Election Day AV Counting

2,148
2,073
2,043
2,333
2,402
2,377
63
13,439

Board
2,229
4,046
3,865
2,560
2,583
4,103
2
19,388

Election Day AV Counting

Board

Total
17,557 / 26,114

Total

7,590
81
7,671

Total

Total
15,863 / 23,643

Total

4,377
6,119
5,908
4,893
4,985
6,480
65
32,827

Total

67.23%

98.94%
1.06%

67.09%

13.33%
18.64%
18.00%
14.91%
15.19%
19.74%

0.20%
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Plymouth-Canton School Board Member (Vote for 3)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 597 1,097 1,694 /2471  68.56%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Laronda Chastang 88 245 333 13.48%
Amanda Krinke 127 246 373 15.10%
Nathan Morris 153 240 393 15.90%
Sheryl Picard 169 313 482 19.51%
Anupam Chugh Sidhu 97 293 390 15.78%
Judy Westra 133 353 486 19.67%
Write-in 12 2 14 0.57%
Total Votes 779 1,692 2,471
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Plymouth-Canton School Board Member- Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024
(Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 597 1,097 1,694 /2,471  68.56%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total
Board
Patti McCoin 163 421 584 64.60%
Sebastien Ostertag 140 177 317 35.07%
Write-in 3 0 3 0.33%
Total Votes 306 598 904
Election Day AV Counting Total
Board

Northville District Library Board Member (Vote for 4)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day AV Counting Total
Times Cast 7,516 10,041 17,557 /26,114 67.23%
Candidate Party Election Day AV Counting Total

Board

Carol M. Doyle 2,623 3,973 6,596 26.90%
Alan Somershoe 2,161 3,717 5878 23.97%
Deborah Stanifer 2,312 3,800 6,112 24.92%
Tom Thompson 2,202 3,648 5,850 23.85%
Write-in 89 0 89 0.36%
Total Votes 9,387 15,138 24,525

Election Day AV Counting Total

Board
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State Proposal 22-1 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 7,516
Candidate Party Election Day
Yes 4,619
No 2,526
Total Votes 7,145

Election Day

State Proposal 22-2 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 7,516
Candidate Party Election Day
Yes 3,758
No 3,443
Total Votes 7,201

Election Day

State Proposal 22-3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 7,516
Candidate Party Election Day
Yes 4,043
No 3,321
Total Votes 7,364

Election Day

AV Counting
10,041

AV Counting
Board

7,475
2,065
9,540

AV Counting
Board

AV Counting
10,041

AV Counting
Board

6,589
3,027
9,616

AV Counting
Board

AV Counting
10,041

AV Counting
Board

6,419
3,359
9,778

AV Counting
Board

Total
17,557 / 26,114

Total
12,094

4,591
16,685

Total

Total
17,557 / 26,114

Total
10,347

6,470
16,817

Total

Total
17,557 / 26,114

Total
10,462

6,680
17,142

Total

67.23%

72.48%
27.52%

67.23%

61.53%
38.47%

67.23%

61.03%
38.97%
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